
  Triple Crown   

Gents 

                  

                 
Points 

Singles 1 
 

G1 pts G2 pts G3 pts Series G4 pts G5 pts G6 pts Series Total Total 

Martin Williamson Sco 178 2 236 3 232 4 646 205 4 222 5 196 2 623 1269 20 

Sam Rose Eng 248 4 266 5 189 2 703 212 5 171 2 245 5 628 1331 23 

Matt Southwell Gsy 182 3 209 1 179 1 570 185 3 190 3 181 1 556 1126 12 

Gareth Shannon Ire 299 5 213 2 221 3 733 164 1 155 1 212 3 531 1264 15 

Paul Green Wal 168 1 248 4 268 5 684 169 2 213 4 213 4 595 1279 20 

   
15 

 
15 

 
15 

  
15 

 
15 

 
15 

  
90 

                 
Points 

Singles 2 
 

G1 pts G2 pts G3 pts Series G4 pts G5 pts G6 pts Series Total Total 

Brian Gillespie Sco 158 1 203 2 190 2 551 202 4 206 4 149 2 557 1108 15 

Richard Teece Eng 222 4 175 1 237 5 634 190 2 190 3 218 5 598 1232 20 

Alan Johns Gsy 236 5 278 5 157 1 671 197 3 142 1 143 1 482 1153 16 

David Noonan Ire 172 2 205 3 203 3 580 139 1 230 5 199 4 568 1148 18 

Jamie Cunningham Wal 202 3 212 4 222 4 636 239 5 165 2 159 3 563 1199 21 
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15 

 
15 

  
15 

 
15 

 
15 

  
90 

                 
Points 

Singles 3 
 

G1 pts G2 pts G3 pts Series G4 pts G5 pts G6 pts Series Total Total 

Steven Reid Sco 178 3 193 4 170 2 541 206 4 167 1 182 2 555 1096 16 

Elliot Crosby Eng 244 5 167 1 221 5 632 256 5 200 3 207 5 663 1295 24 

Robin Johns Gsy 146 1 185 3 118 1 449 179 2.5 171 2 169 1 519 968 10.5 

Karl Doherty Ire 155 2 174 2 210 4 539 179 2.5 208 4 193 4 580 1119 18.5 

James Footner Wal 191 4 253 5 194 3 638 150 1 214 5 190 3 554 1192 21 
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15 
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15 

  
90 

 
 
 
 
 

                 



                 
Points 

Singles 4 
 

G1 pts G2 pts G3 pts Series G4 pts G5 pts G6 pts Series Total Total 

Gary Redpath Sco 183 3 243 3 205 2 631 191 2 161 1 275 5 627 1258 16 

Tom Turner Eng 216 4 266 5 167 1 649 214 4 202 4 185 2 601 1250 20 

Glen Mauger Gsy 159 1 174 2 213 3 546 232 5 182 2 171 1 585 1131 14 

Jason Byrne Ire 220 5 244 4 214 4 678 192 3 227 5 225 4 644 1322 25 

Lyndon Walters Wal 162 2 163 1 225 5 550 156 1 199 3 191 3 546 1096 15 

   
15 

 
15 

 
15 
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15 

 
15 

  
90 

                 
Points 

Singles 5 
 

G1 pts G2 pts G3 pts Series G4 pts G5 pts G6 pts Series Total Total 

Stuart Snedden Sco 230 3 181 1 173 3 584 226 3 225 5 192 4 643 1227 19 

Chris Standell Eng 257 5 206 4 186 4 649 173 2 193 3 201 5 567 1216 23 

John Gauvain Gsy 190 1 211 5 165 2 566 152 1 203 4 164 1 519 1085 14 

Derek O'Reilly Ire 234 4 191 2 155 1 580 255 5 192 2 171 2 618 1198 16 

Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 193 2 204 3 197 5 594 232 4 164 1 190 3 586 1180 18 
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15 

 
15 

 
15 
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Points 

Singles 6 
 

G1 pts G2 pts G3 pts Series G4 pts G5 pts G6 pts Series Total Total 

Kristian McWilliams Sco 202 5 155 1 183 2 540 190 3 132 1 228 5 550 1090 17 

Christopher Lam Eng 178 4 200 4 201 4 579 206 4 227 5 170 2 603 1182 23 

Josh Harvey Gsy 127 1 182 2 135 1 444 182 2 204 4 137 1 523 967 11 

Shane Hendrick Ire 173 3 183 3 213 5 569 256 5 170 3 173 3 599 1168 22 

Alex Fairclough Wal 150 2 234 5 189 3 573 162 1 162 2 178 4 502 1075 17 
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  Triple Crown   

Gents 

  
G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Pos 

Sam Rose Eng 248 266 189 212 171 245 1331 1 

Jason Byrne Ire 220 244 214 192 227 225 1322 2 

Elliot Crosby Eng 244 167 221 256 200 207 1295 3 

Paul Green Wal 168 248 268 169 213 213 1279 4 

Martin Williamson Sco 178 236 232 205 222 196 1269 5 

Gareth Shannon Ire 299 213 221 164 155 212 1264 6 

Gary Redpath Sco 183 243 205 191 161 275 1258 7 

Tom Turner Eng 216 266 167 214 202 185 1250 8 

Richard Teece Eng 222 175 237 190 190 218 1232 9 

Stuart Snedden Sco 230 181 173 226 225 192 1227 10 

Chris Standell Eng 257 206 186 173 193 201 1216 11 

Jamie Cunningham Wal 202 212 222 239 165 159 1199 12 

Derek O'Reilly Ire 234 191 155 255 192 171 1198 13 

James Footner Wal 191 253 194 150 214 190 1192 14 

Christopher Lam Eng 178 200 201 206 227 170 1182 15 

Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 193 204 197 232 164 190 1180 16 

Shane McKendrick Ire 173 183 213 256 170 173 1168 17 

Alan Johns Gsy 236 278 157 197 142 143 1153 18 

David Noonan Ire 172 205 203 139 230 199 1148 19 

Glen Mauger Gsy 159 174 213 232 182 171 1131 20 

Matt Southwell Gsy 182 209 179 185 190 181 1126 21 

Karl Doherty Ire 155 174 210 179 208 193 1119 22 

Brian Gillespie Sco 158 203 190 202 206 149 1108 23 

Lyndon Walters Wal 162 163 225 156 199 191 1096 24 

Steven Reid Sco 178 193 170 206 167 182 1096 25 

Kristian McWilliams Sco 202 155 183 190 132 228 1090 26 

John Gauvain Gsy 190 211 165 152 203 164 1085 27 

Alex Fairclough Wal 150 234 189 162 162 178 1075 28 

Robin Johns Gsy 146 185 118 179 171 169 968 29 

Josh Harvey Gsy 127 182 135 182 204 137 967 30 

          



  Triple Crown  
 Gents Doubles 

  

  
DG1 DG2 DG3 Series Placing 

Ireland 1 
      Shane McKendrick Ire 177 243 197 617 

 Jason Byrne Ire 232 235 216 683 
 

  
409 478 413 1300 1 

England 2 
      Tom Turner Eng 216 247 228 691 

 Richard Teece Eng 179 217 206 602 
 

  
395 464 434 1293 2 

England 1 
      Sam Rose Eng 246 203 179 628 

 Elliot Crosby Eng 237 218 183 638 
 

  
483 421 362 1266 3 

Wales 2 
      Jamie Cunningham Wal 234 177 210 621 

 Paul Green Wal 191 211 215 617 
 

  
425 388 425 1238 4 

Wales 1 
      Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 211 236 194 641 

 James Footner Wal 175 205 215 595 
 

  
386 441 409 1236 5 

Scotland 1 
      Brian Gillespie Sco 210 202 188 600 

 Stuart Snedden Sco 175 220 237 632 
 

  
385 422 425 1232 6 

Scotland 3 
      Kristian McWilliams Sco 245 178 247 670 

 Steven Reid Sco 167 192 154 513 
 

  
412 370 401 1183 7 

Ireland 2 
      David Noonan Ire 203 232 128 563 

 Gareth Shannon Ire 193 225 199 617 
 

  
396 457 327 1180 8 

Guernsey 2 
      Josh Harvey Gsy 222 183 195 600 

 Robin Johns Gsy 179 215 165 559 
 

  
401 398 360 1159 9 



Wales 3 
      Alex Fairclough Wal 165 163 193 521 

 Lyndon Walters Wal 210 193 235 638 
 

  
375 356 428 1159 9 

Scotland 2 
      Gary Redpath Sco 188 185 167 540 

 Martin Williamson Sco 225 207 182 614 
 

  
413 392 349 1154 11 

England 3 
      Christopher Lam Eng 179 157 248 584 

 Chris Standell Eng 196 182 187 565 
 

  
375 339 435 1149 12 

Ireland 3 
      Derek O'Reilly Ire 152 224 186 562 

 Karl Doherty Ire 190 180 163 533 
 

  
342 404 349 1095 13 

Guernsey 1 
      Glen Mauger Gsy 157 145 158 460 

 Matt Southwell Gsy 165 239 210 614 
 

  
322 384 368 1074 14 

Guernsey 3 
      Alan Johns Gsy 202 158 167 527 

 John Gauvain Gsy 163 183 188 534 
 

  
365 341 355 1061 15 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



  Triple Crown   

Gents Doubles 
 

           

  
DG1 Pts DG2 Pts DG3 Pts Series Points 

 England 1 
          Sam Rose Eng 246 0 203 0 179 0 628 

  Elliot Crosby Eng 237 0 218 0 183 0 638 
  

  
483 10 421 4 362 2 1266 16 

 Guernsey 1 
          Glen Mauger Gsy 157 0 145 0 158 0 460 

  Matt Southwell Gsy 165 0 239 0 210 0 614 
  

  
322 2 384 2 368 4 1074 8 

 Ireland 1 
          Shane Hendrick Ire 177 0 243 0 197 0 617 

  Jason Byrne Ire 232 0 235 0 216 0 683 
  

  
409 8 478 10 413 8 1300 26 

 Scotland 1 
          Brian Gillespie Sco 210 0 202 0 188 0 600 

  Stuart Snedden Sco 175 0 220 0 237 0 632 
  

  
385 4 422 6 425 10 1232 20 

 Wales 1 
          Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 211 0 236 0 194 0 641 

  James Footner Wal 175 0 205 0 215 0 595 
  

  
386 6 441 8 409 6 1236 20 

 England 2 
          Tom Turner Eng 216 0 247 0 228 0 691 

  Richard Teece Eng 179 0 217 0 206 0 602 
  

  
395 2 464 10 434 10 1293 22 

 Guernsey 2 
          Josh Harvey Gsy 222 0 183 0 195 0 600 

  Robin Johns Gsy 179 0 215 0 165 0 559 
  

  
401 6 398 6 360 6 1159 18 

 Ireland 2 
          David Noonan Ire 203 0 232 0 128 0 563 

  Gareth Shannon Ire 193 0 225 0 199 0 617 
  

  
396 4 457 8 327 2 1180 14 

 Scotland 2 
          Gary Redpath Sco 188 0 185 0 167 0 540 

  Martin Williamson Sco 225 0 207 0 182 0 614 
  

  
413 8 392 4 349 4 1154 16 

 



Wales 2 
          Jamie Cunningham Wal 234 0 177 0 210 0 621 

  Paul Green Wal 191 0 211 0 215 0 617 
  

  
425 10 388 2 425 8 1238 20 

 England 3 
          Christopher Lam Eng 179 0 157 0 248 0 584 

  Chris Standell Eng 196 0 182 0 187 0 565 
  

  
375 7.5 339 2 435 10 1149 19.5 

 Guernsey 3 
          Alan Johns Gsy 202 0 158 0 167 0 527 

  John Gauvain Gsy 163 0 183 0 188 0 534 
  

  
365 4 341 4 355 4 1061 12 

 Ireland 3 
          Derek O'Reilly Ire 152 0 224 0 186 0 562 

  Karl Doherty Ire 190 0 180 0 163 0 533 
  

  
342 2 404 10 349 2 1095 14 

 Scotland 3 
          Kristian McWilliams Sco 245 0 178 0 247 0 670 

  Steven Reid Sco 167 0 192 0 154 0 513 
  

  
412 10 370 8 401 6 1183 24 

 Wales 3 
          Alex Fairclough Wal 165 0 163 0 193 0 521 

  Lyndon Walters Wal 210 0 193 0 235 0 638 
  

  
375 7.5 356 6 428 8 1159 21.5 

 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Triple Crown  

 

Gents Trios 

   
TG1 Pts TG2 Pts TG3 Pts Series Points 

 
Scotland 1 

         B4 Gary Redpath Sco 269 0 208 0 196 0 673 
 B1 Martin Williamson Sco 190 0 199 0 182 0 571 
 B5 Stuart Snedden Sco 225 0 193 0 185 0 603 
 

   
684 15 600 6 563 3 1847 24 

 
England 1 

         B7 Sam Rose Eng 226 0 218 0 253 0 697 
 B10 Tom Turner Eng 214 0 183 0 188 0 585 
 B9 Elliot Crosby Eng 192 0 278 0 180 0 650 
 

   
632 12 679 15 621 9 1932 36 

 
Ireland 1 

         B19 Gareth Shannon Ire 206 0 178 0 189 0 573 
 B24 Shane Hendrick Ire 222 0 230 0 225 0 677 
 B22 Jason Byrne Ire 180 0 241 0 221 0 642 
 

   
608 9 649 9 635 12 1892 30 

 
Guernsey 1 

         B18 Josh Harvey Gsy 191 0 202 0 186 0 579 
 B17 John Gauvain Gsy 188 0 156 0 178 0 522 
 B13 Matt Southwell Gsy 201 0 167 0 224 0 592 
 

   
580 3 525 3 588 6 1693 12 

 
Wales 1 

         B26 Jamie Cunningham Wal 201 0 246 0 214 0 661 
 B27 James Footner Wal 178 0 201 0 220 0 599 
 B25 Paul Green Wal 202 0 224 0 275 0 701 
 

   
581 6 671 12 709 15 1961 33 

 
Wales 2 

         B29 Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 202 0 206 0 195 0 603 
 B30 Alex Fairclough Wal 174 0 195 0 244 0 613 
 B28 Lyndon Walters Wal 244 0 201 0 211 0 656 
 

   
620 9 602 12 650 15 1872 36 

 
Scotland 2 

         B3 Kristian McWilliams Sco 248 0 213 0 201 0 662 
 B6 Steven Reid Sco 214 0 214 0 154 0 582 
 B2 Brian Gillespie Sco 181 0 178 0 183 0 542 
 

   
643 12 605 15 538 9 1786 36 

 
 

          



 
Ireland 2 

         B23 Derek O'Reilly Ire 159 0 174 0 147 0 480 
 B20 David Noonan Ire 171 0 191 0 164 0 526 
 B21 Karl Doherty Ire 171 0 224 0 174 0 569 
 

   
501 3 589 9 485 3 1575 15 

 
Guernsey 2 

         B14 Alan Johns Gsy 212 0 163 0 186 0 561 
 B16 Glen Mauger Gsy 189 0 110 0 147 0 446 
 B15 Robin Johns Gsy 158 0 158 0 168 0 484 
 

   
559 6 431 3 501 6 1491 15 

 
England 2 

         B11 Chris Standell Eng 258 0 185 0 200 0 643 
 B12 Christopher Lam Eng 233 0 200 0 184 0 617 
 B8 Richard Teece Eng 224 0 203 0 199 0 626 
 

   
715 15 588 6 583 12 1886 33 

            

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Triple Crown   

 

Gents Trios 

   
TG1 TG2 TG3 Series 

 
Placing 

 
Wales 1 

       B26 Jamie Cunningham Wal 201 246 214 661 
  B27 James Footner Wal 178 201 220 599 
  B25 Paul Green Wal 202 224 275 701 
  

   
581 671 709 1961 

 
1 

 
England 1 

       B7 Sam Rose Eng 226 218 253 697 
  B10 Tom Turner Eng 214 183 188 585 
  B9 Elliot Crosby Eng 192 278 180 650 
  

   
632 679 621 1932 

 
2 

 
Ireland 1 

       B19 Gareth Shannon Ire 206 178 189 573 
  B24 Shane Hendrick Ire 222 230 225 677 
  B22 Jason Byrne Ire 180 241 221 642 
  

   
608 649 635 1892 

 
3 

 
England 2 

       B11 Chris Standell Eng 258 185 200 643 
  B12 Christopher Lam Eng 233 200 184 617 
  B8 Richard Teece Eng 224 203 199 626 
  

   
715 588 583 1886 

 
4 

 
Wales 2 

       B29 Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 202 206 195 603 
  B30 Alex Fairclough Wal 174 195 244 613 
  B28 Lyndon Walters Wal 244 201 211 656 
  

   
620 602 650 1872 

 
5 

 
Scotland 1 

       B4 Gary Redpath Sco 269 208 196 673 
  B1 Martin Williamson Sco 190 199 182 571 
  B5 Stuart Snedden Sco 225 193 185 603 
  

   
684 600 563 1847 

 
6 

 
Scotland 2 

       B3 Kristian McWilliams Sco 248 213 201 662 
  B6 Steven Reid Sco 214 214 154 582 
  B2 Brian Gillespie Sco 181 178 183 542 
  

   
643 605 538 1786 

 
7 

 
 

        



 
Guernsey 1 

       B18 Josh Harvey Gsy 191 202 186 579 
  B17 John Gauvain Gsy 188 156 178 522 
  B13 Matt Southwell Gsy 201 167 224 592 
  

   
580 525 588 1693 

 
8 

 
Ireland 2 

       B23 Derek O'Reilly Ire 159 174 147 480 
  B20 David Noonan Ire 171 191 164 526 
  B21 Karl Doherty Ire 171 224 174 569 
  

   
501 589 485 1575 

 
9 

 
Guernsey 2 

       B14 Alan Johns Gsy 212 163 186 561 
  B16 Glen Mauger Gsy 189 110 147 446 
  B15 Robin Johns Gsy 158 158 168 484 
  

   
559 431 501 1491 

 
10 

Triple Crown   

Gents 

       

  
T/M1 T/M2 T/M3 Series Placing 

England 
      Sam Rose Eng 215 204 188 607 

 Chris Standell Eng 158 234 214 606 
 Tom Turner Eng 176 163 211 550 
 Elliot Crosby Eng 194 234 246 674 
 Richard Teece Eng 230 195 199 624 
 

  
973 1030 1058 3061 1 

Wales 
      Jamie Cunningham Wal 202 168 178 548 

 Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 210 205 179 594 
 Lyndon Walters Wal 204 170 194 568 
 James Footner Wal 167 230 175 572 
 Paul Green Wal 196 247 202 645 
 

  
979 1020 928 2927 2 

Guernsey 
      Josh Harvey Gsy 175 263 169 607 

 Alan Johns Gsy 192 198 160 550 
 Glen Mauger Gsy 225 161 193 579 
 John Gauvain Gsy 197 193 161 551 
 Matt Southwell Gsy 223 204 166 593 
 

  
1012 1019 849 2880 3 



Scotland 
      Gary Redpath Sco 171 204 168 543 

 Kristian McWilliams Sco 230 188 238 656 
 Martin Williamson Sco 188 201 140 529 
 Stuart Snedden Sco 148 198 183 529 
 Brian Gillespie Sco 255 191 125 571 
 

  
992 982 854 2828 4 

Ireland 
      Derek O'Reilly Ire 231 216 185 632 

 Gareth Shannon Ire 180 160 168 508 
 David Noonan Ire 184 160 186 530 
 Shane Hendrick Ire 215 227 165 607 
 Jason Byrne Ire 185 162 166 513 
 

  
995 925 870 2790 5 

       

        

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



  Triple Crown  

         

 

Gents 
  

         Pos Name   Singles Doubles Trios T/MD Total Avg 

1 Sam Rose Eng 1331 628 697 607 3263 217.53 

2 Elliot Crosby Eng 1295 638 650 674 3257 217.13 

3 Paul Green Wal 1279 617 701 645 3242 216.13 

4 Jason Byrne Ire 1322 683 642 513 3160 210.67 

5 Richard Teece Eng 1232 602 626 624 3084 205.60 

6 
Kristian 
McWilliams Sco 1090 670 662 656 3078 205.20 

7 Tom Turner Eng 1250 691 585 550 3076 205.07 

8 Shane Hendrick Ire 1168 617 677 607 3069 204.60 

9 Chris Standell Eng 1216 565 643 606 3030 202.00 

10 
Jamie 
Cunningham Wal 1199 621 661 548 3029 201.93 

11 Christopher Lam Eng 1182 584 617 645 3028 201.87 

12 Gary Redpath Sco 1258 540 673 543 3014 200.93 

13 James Footner Wal 1192 641 599 572 3004 200.27 

14 Stuart Snedden Sco 1227 632 603 529 2991 199.40 

15 Martin Williamson Sco 1269 614 571 529 2983 198.87 

16 Mark Tunnicliffe Wal 1180 595 603 594 2972 198.13 

17 Gareth Shannon Ire 1264 617 573 508 2962 197.47 

18 Lyndon Walters Wal 1096 638 656 568 2958 197.20 

19 Matt Southwell Gsy 1126 614 592 593 2925 195.00 

20 Derek O'Reilly Ire 1198 562 480 632 2872 191.47 

21 Brian Gillespie Sco 1108 600 542 571 2821 188.07 

22 Alan Johns Gsy 1153 527 561 550 2791 186.07 

23 Steven Reid Sco 1096 513 582 599 2790 186.00 

24 Alex Fairclough Wal 1075 521 613 564 2773 184.87 

25 David Noonan Ire 1148 563 526 530 2767 184.47 

26 Josh Harvey Gsy 967 600 579 607 2753 183.53 

27 Karl Doherty Ire 1119 533 569 520 2741 182.73 

28 John Gauvain Gsy 1085 534 522 551 2692 179.47 

29 Glen Mauger Gsy 1131 460 446 579 2616 174.40 

30 Robin Johns Gsy 968 559 484 592 2603 173.53 

 

 


